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An eclectic collection for your interest.




Glossary of Terms (and conditions) INDEX

Returns: books may be returned for refund within 7 days and only if not as
described in the catalogue.

NOTE: If you prefer to receive this catalogue via email, let us know on in-
fo@imprimaturbooks.com.au

CATEGORY PAGE
My Bookroom is open each day by appointment - preferably

in the afternoons. Give me a call. o g
Aviation 3
Abbreviations: 8vo =octavo size or from 140mm to 240mm, ie normal size book,
4to = quarto approx 200mm x 300mm (or coffee table size); diw = dust wrapper; .
pp = pages; vg cond = (which | thought was self explanatory) very good condition. ESplonage 4
Other dealers use a variety including fine’ which | would rather leave to coins etc.
lllus = illustrations (as opposed to ‘plates’); ex lib = had an earlier life in library e .
service (generally public) and is showing signs of wear (these books are generally Mllltal‘y Blography 5
1st editions mores the pity but in this catalogue most have been restored); eps +
end papers, front and rear, ex libris or ‘book plate’; indicates it came from a
private collection and has a book plate stuck in the front end papers. Books such Military General 6
as these are generally in good condition and the book plate, if it has provenance,
ie, is linked to someone important, may increase the value of the book, inscr =
inscription, either someone’s name or a presentation inscription; fep = front end Napoleonic Crimean and Victorian Eras 7
paper; the paper following the front cover and immediately preceding the half title 4
page; biblio: bibliography of sources used in the compilation of a work (important
to some military historians as it opens up many other leads). or.cl. = original cloth Naval 9
generally indicating there is no dust wrapper; restored; generally means a book
has had the treatment by a book binder. New end papers, glued or sewn spine,
even new boards. The value of rare books can be greatly enhanced if they are
restored professionally. ‘Back-yarders’ should desist from attempting to restore
books! There are many reputable binders around the place who will do a good job
ata good price. By the way, the number that appears in brackets in the catalogue, .
ie (1814) is a data base number so no need to quote it when ordering. Vietnam 12
Postage is always extra and insurance is available upon request. Overseas
orders by credit card only. Postage will be by cheapest and most practical
means possible unless otherwise requested. (In Australia, Express Post is The Great War 1914-1918 13
the quickest and carefully handled by Australia Post. Express Post has
increased to $17 for a 3kg satchel (this includes everything OVER 500gms
and under 3kg). So if you want it quick use Express—bit slower is the 3kg World War 2 1939-1945 16
red satchel - $15 which includes post pack and TLC).

Special Forces and Airborne 10

Our terms for first-time buyers are ‘payment up front’. Established buyers
can pay by credit card, cheque, money order etc on receipt of an invoice.

Welcome to our November list —#247. This is the penultimate offering for 2021 and as we slide towards
Christmas, we look back on what has been a tumultuous year. Covid has knocked the world into a cocked
hat so to speak. We've been quite fortunate here in WA with relatively little sign of the pandemic. Our
steadfast Premier has been resolute in slamming the door shut and keeping it shut. Unfortunately, the
many small businesses that have gone to the wall all around the country, will never get to re-open. But it
is what it is, we adapt and move on. There are thousands of thus-affected businesses who have continued
to trade on-line which has been a blessing of sorts. The lock-downs haven’t affected us much at all except
for a period last year where visiting other book shops was a little hazardous. My preferred life of a hermit
has served me well. Jo still gets out everyday in her consultancy role for GM Consulting and I do the
cooking. Living in the heart of the CBD has been most useful. Perth has experienced the wettest winter for
many years. Our local lake (Hyde Park) is brimming with the myriad of water birds having a lovely time.
The annual cygnet production from the two resident swans continues unabated. They obviously have no
idea about the human Covid thing, thankfully. Whilst we concern ourselves with the spread of covid here
in Australia, it appears the 25,000 people who have flocked to Glasgow for the climate gab-fest, have no
concerns whatever. Our PM has been shirt-fronted by the ‘feelthy French” over the con-job they pulled on
us with their dud subs deal and made worse by Biden calling our pull-out ‘clumsy’. From Joe this is a bit
rich. The only problem I see in all this was the fact that Turnbull signed us up to a deal for diesel subs in
the first place! Our military procurement people need a good kick up the nether regions IMHO. Anyway,
rant over. We've got a lot of good books on offer in this list so get stuck in. I realise the appearance of the
some titles is repeated in catalogues —in case you missed it first time around. And a consequence of
concentrating on stock in one genre —‘military’. As usual, this list is dedicated to all those gallant soldiers
who haven't made it home and those who have, but are not traveling well. Via con Dios Mick & Jo




3

Aviation

247/1. (1413) Beasy, John & Carol. Truscott: The Diary of Australia's War Time Kimberley Airbase 1943-1946. AMHP, Sydney,
1995. 1st ed, 4to in d/w;, plates, ex lib (with lib paraphenalia in prelims) maps, nom index, pp303, **the first comprehensive site survey
of the remains of Truscott airbase, a significant contribution to our war history, worn cond, A$28.

247/2. (2794) Bender, Roger James. Legion Condor: Uniforms, Organization and History. Author, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in printed
boards, full narrative pictorial, biblio, **the Legion Condor in Spain became the vehicle with which Germany tested their new armaments
especially the Luftwaffe, vg cond and scarce, A$110.

247/3. (10028) Easdown, Martin & Gent, Thomas. A Glint in the Sky: German First World War Air Attacks on Folkstone, Dover,
Ramsgate, Margate and other Kentish towns Pen & Sword, UK, 2004, 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, fully illustrated in b/w, biblio,
index, pp160, **part of the 'Battlefield Britain' series. The first raid by Gotha bombers on English soil killed 96 civilians in the above coastal
towns, vg cond, A$24.

247/4. (7669) Eather, Steve. Blue Lightning: The Story of 6 Squadron, AFC & RAAF, 1917-2005. AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed,
large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illus, endnotes, appendices, biblio, index, pp190, **formed over 55 years ago, this Australian
squadron was still operating flying F111Gs until recently, new, A$45.

247/5. (11228) Eaton, Charles Stuart. The Cross in the Sky: The Life and Adventures of Charles 'Moth' Eaton, Soldier, - Pioneer
Aviator - Pathfinder for Global Peacekeeping. Echo Books, Melbourne, 2021. 1st ed, medium 4to in card covers, profusely illus-
trated, endnotes, biblio, pp371, **the remarkable story of Charles 'Moth' Eaton, infantryman, pioneer aviator, humanitarian and diplomat.

He served in both world wars and was a POW in WWI1. What a man! new A$42.

247/6. (1464) Fishman, Jack. And the Walls Came Tumbling Down. Souvenir Press, London, 1982. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w,
plates and maps, index, biblio, lists of Mosquito sqns involved, pp448, **Operation ‘[ERICHO’, the bombing of Amiens prison by the
Allies to release as many of the captured resistance fighters as possible, vg cond, A$36.

247/7. (7001) Jackson, Robert. The B-17 Flying Fortress. Spellmount, UK, 2001. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, colour and b/w plates, detailed
cutaways, full list of 8th Airforce B-17 Combat Groups, index, pp96, **one of the great heavy bombers of WW2. Over 290,000 sorties
were flown in the European Theatre alone, vg cond, A$25.

247/8. (8170) Jones, Geoffrey. Raider: The Halifax and its Flyers. William Kimber, London, 1978. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates,
illustrations, appendices, glossary, index, pp240, **the Handley Page Halifax proved itself as the most versatile and durable of the British
wartime four-engined bombers, vg cond, A$32.

247/9. (9996) Knott, Claire Rose. Princes of Darkness: The Lives of Luftwaffe Night Fighter Aces Heinrich Prinz zu Sayn-
Wittgenstein and Egmont Prinz zur Lippe-Weissenfeld Chevron Publishing, UK, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, profusely illus-
trated, biblio, inex, pp208, **a unique illustrated account of the careers of the two 'fighting princes' of the Luftwaffe's night fighter group, vg
cond and uncommon, A$48.

247/10. (5944) Leebold, Arthur. Silent Victory: Breaking the Japanese Air-blockade between Australia and Europe. Banner
Books, ACT, 1995. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, rolls of QANTAS aircrews, biblio, index, pp111, **the Catalina was used as
the only alternative for the long air route to Ceylon (Sri Lanka) and India. QANTAS and the RAAF, undertook this secret passenger service
from Perth, stock just about out, new, A$38.

247/11. (9426) Longstreet, Stephen. The Canvas Falcons: The Story of the Men and Planes of World War 1. W.H. Allen, London,
1971. 1st British ed, large 8vo in bumped d/w (now protected), official record of victories (by country), biblio, appendix, pp365,
**flying at the start of WWI was seen as as an exciting even glamourous adventure. It was, howver, to become a blood bath especially for the
RFC in the early years, vg cond, A$35.

247/12. (1114) McKee, Alexander The Mosquito Log. Souvenir Press, London,1988. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, b/w plates,
appendix summarises the Mosquito variants, pp207, **the famous “wooden wonder’, one of the most versatile and effective planes in histo-
ry, vg cond and hard to find, A$48.

247/13. (8084) Robins, Fred. The Cat Has Nine Lives. Author, Perth, 1991. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, maps and plates in
frontisp, pp218, **the author flew the PBY Catalina Flying Boat during W2 engaged in mainly mine-laying and air-sea rescue missions in
the SW-Pacifica area vg cond, A$24.

247/14. (6491) Sweetman, John. The Dambusters Raid. Arms & Armour Press, London, 1993 (fp1982 as The Dams Raid: Epic or
Myth: Jane's) Revised ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps and diagrams, appendices list 617 Sqn crews, biblio, index, pp219,
“*Operation Chastise, the raid on the dams in the German industrial complex. Many uncommon phots and drawings from the early trials and
post-breach periods, vg cond, A$24.

247/15. (7991) Treadwell, Terry C. America's First Air War: The United States Army, Naval and Marine Air Services in the First
World War. Airlife, UK, 2000. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, fully illustr in b/w, appendices, index, pp176, **concerns the part played by the US
aviators in WWI. Early in the war befor America signed up in 1917, many US flyers flew with the RFC and the French Escadrille Lafayette.
By the end of the war over 300,000 pilots and ground crew had fought the air war in France, vg cond and uncommon, A$42.



4

247/16. (11109) Verity, Hugh. We Landed by Moonlight: Secret RAF Landings in France 1940-1944. Crecy Publishing, UK, 2013
(fp1978). Reprint and revised ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, illustrations and maps, biblio and chapter notes, appendices,
glossary, index, pp272, **the story of the infil and exfil of SOE agents and supplies into occupied France by mainly Lysander and Hudson
without which the French Resistance could not have operated so effectively, vg cond and uncommon, A$38.

247/17. (11259) Watson, W/C John and Jones, Louis. 3 Squadron at War D.AF 3 Squadron Assn, Sydney, 1959. 1st ed, large 8vo in
protected d/w, plates, honour roll, nominal roll, pp243, **the famous 3 Sqn, RAAF served in the Middle East and Mediterranean theatres
in WW2. They were part of the Desert Airforce flying, Lysanders, Gladiators, Hurricanes, Tomahawks, Kittyhawks and Mustangs. They shot
down 217 enemy aircraft, vg cond and now RARE, A$300.

Espionage

247/18. (11243) Barton, Rod. The Life of a Spy: An Education in Truth, Lies and Power. Black Inc, Melbourne, 2021. 1st ed, trade
8vo in card covers, colour plates, pp289, **a life as a spy and then a tell-all. Not sure how he got around the Offficial Secrets Act which he
would have signed, new, A$30.

247/19. (10207) Bethell, Nicholas. Spies and Other Secrets: Memoirs from the Second World War. Viking Penguin, London, 1994.
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w;, plates, chapter notes, chronology, index, pp398, **the author was enamoured with Russia but fought their sys-
tem throught the Cold War, vg cond, A$28.

247/20. (11204) Day, Peter. Trotsky's Favourite Spy: The Life of George Alexander Hill. Biteback Publishing, London, 2017. 1st
ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, glossary, chapter notes and sources, biblio, index, pp290, **George Hill was a British
spy in Russia who befriended Trotsky during the Russian Revolution in 1917. In WWW2 he was the link between the SOE and the Russian Secret
Service, a remarkable story, new, A$40.

247/21. (10472) Deacon, Richard. A History of the Chinese Secret Service. Frederick Muller, London, 1972. 1st ed, large 8vo in
protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp521, **the Chinese have always been the masters of intelligence gathering. Their
current day efforts have moved them into espionage of the big time with fingers in every pot so to speak, vg cond, A$38.

247/22. (11268) Harris A.M. (Jack). Seize the Day: Brolga Publishing, Victoria, 2015. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates and maps,
pp283, **Jack Harris served in BCOF in Japan then in the Korean War awarded the MM and WIA. When he recovered, he studied Chinese and
joined ASIO conducting intelligence ops in North Korea, new, A$24.

247/23. (11059) Kahn, David. Seizing the Enigma: The Race to Break the German U-Boat Codes 1939-1943. Souvenir Press, Bos-
ton, 1991. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps and diagrams, chapter notes, index, pp336, **a series of daring raids at sea
allowed the British to capture an Enigma intact (U-110) and a trove of secret documents and the weather ship LAUENBURG which provided

code settings for an entire month, vg cond, A$35.

247/24. (1598) Moyzisch, L.C. Operation Cicero: The Espionage Sensation of the War. Wingate, London, 1953 (fp1950). 1st Eng
ed, (trans from the German), small 8vo in sl worn d/w, foxing in prelims, pp208, **Cicero was one of Germany's most productive spies.
This is the Cicero account from the German viewpoint, sensational in it’s day, good cond, quite scarce in d/w, A$24.

247/25. (4897) Stafford, David. Secret Agent: The True Story of the Special Operations Executive. BBC Publishing, London, 2000.
1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, pp254, **published to compliment the BBC series of the same name, vg cond, A$36.

247/26. (4373) Stripp, Alan. Code Breaker in the Far East: How Britain Cracked Japan's Top Secret Military Codes. Oxford Uni-
versity Press, UK, 1995. (fp1989). Reprint, small 8vo in card covers,plates and illus, index, source notes, biblio, pp204, **describes
how Bletchley Park and it's Indian and Far Eastern outposts broke a series of Japanese codes and cipher systems of dazzling variety and com-
plexity, vg cond, A$28.

247/27. (11266) Thomson, Basil. Odd People: Hunting Spies in the First Word War. Biteback Publishing, London, 2015 (fp1922).
Reprint, small 8vo in card covers, pp311, **Basil Thomson was head of Scotland Yard's CIB and hunted, arrested and interrogated suspected
German spies in England including Mata Hari, new, A$24.

247/28. (9620) West, Nigel. MI5: British Security Service Operations 1909-1945. The Bodley Head, London, 1981. 1st ed, large 8vo
in protected d/w;, plates, tables indicating the Directors and Roles of each Section 'A to F', index, 396, **MI5 is the 'Secuity Service' of
Great Britain. Counter-Intelligence is their raison d'etre. It has been a very secretive and enigmatic service and has had many successes but also
plagued with hostile spies especially Russian, slight spotting else vg cond, A$30.

247/29. (9894) Conant, Jennet. A Covert Affair: Julia Child & Paul Child in the OSS. Simon & Schuster, NY, 2011. 1st ed, large
8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, index, pp395, **the remarkable Julia Child who we all thought was a goumet chef but this was a cover for
her work as an agent in the OSS (forerunner to the CIA), vg cond, A$30.



5
Military Biography

247/31. (5069) Austin, Ron. A Soldier's Soldier: The Life of Lieutenant-General Sir Carl Herman Jess. Slouch Hat Pubs, Victoria,
2001. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, source notes, appendices, biblio, index, pp240, **the title speaks volumes on the ability and manner of Gen-
eral Jess who served under Monash in WW1 and was the Commandant in WA after the war replacing General Sir ]. Talbot Hobbs, a good biog-
raphy, new, A$46.

247/32. (4296) Bean, C.E.ZW. Two Men I Knew: William Bridges and Brudenell White, Founders of the AIF. Angus & Robertson.
Sydney, 1957. 1st ed, 8vo in slightly nipped but now protected, price-clipped d/w, spine sunned, plates & maps, index, a biograph-
ical sheet on LtGen Robertson is included, pp234, **two great Australian Generals, Bridges (KIA on Gallipoli) and Brudenell White, the first
Australian to rise to full General. He was killed in a plane crash at the outbreak of WW2, now scarce and good cond, A$65.

247/33. (7906) Coombes, David. The Lionheart: A Life of Lieutenant-General Sir Talbot Hobbs: An Australian Commander in
World War One. AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, end-notes, abbreviations, biblio, index, pp342, **Keith Mur-
doch described Sir Talbot Hobbs as 'His heart is that of a lion'. Hobbs commanded 1st Div artillery on Gallipoli and then the 5th Australian Div
AIF on the Western Front. He was highly regarded & commanded his division with distinction serving at second Bullecourt, Perone and Villers-
Bretonneux where he established himself as a top general. He went back to architecture in Perth after the war where he built many grand buildings,
new, A$75.

247/34. (11105) Drake, Billy (with Christopher Shores). The Autobiography of Group Captain B. Drake, DSO, DFC & Bar, DFC
(US). Grub Street, London, 2009 (fp2002). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w;, plates, bio sketches of everyone mentioned in the text, appen-
dices, pp160, **this bloke did his fair share and then some! new, A$35.

247/35. (7582) Edgar, Bill. Warrior of Kokoda: A Biography of Brigadier Arnold Potts, DSO, OBE, MC. AMHP, Sydney, 2006
(fp1999) Revised edition, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp324, **Arnold Potts, a WA
farmer, was a hero in both World Wars. He led the 21st Infantry Brigade against the Japanese in New Guinea. His troops plus the remnants of
'Maroubra Force' fought a three week withdrawal down the Kokoda Track for which he was vilified by Blamey and lost his command, new, A$40.

247/36. (6992) Essex-Clark, John, DSM. Hassett, Australian Leader: A Biography of General Sir Francis Hassett, AC, KBE, CB,
DSO, LVO. AMHP, Sydney, 2005. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, index, pp293, **Frank Hassett served as a young Duntroon-
trained officer with an AIF infantry battalion in Palestine, Syria, New Guinea & Bougainville in WW2. He led 3RAR at the Battle of Maryang
San in Korea and rose through 40 years of soldiering to command the ADF, new, A$36.

247/37. (6461) Firkins, Peter. Borneo Surgeon: A Reluctant Hero; The Story of Dr. James P. Taylor. Hesperian Press, Perth, 1995. 1st
ed, 8vo in laminated and illus boards, plates, appendices, ppl51, **the 'Weary' Dunlop of Borneo. Dr Taylor was Principal Medical Officer
in British North Borneo at the time of the Japanese Occupation, vg cond and now uncommon in hard-back, A$38.

247/38. (11269) Green, Olwyn. The Name's Still Charlie: Lieutenant-Colonel Charles Green, DSO: A Biography of an Infantry
Commander. AMHP, Sydney, 2010 (fp1993). Reprint, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, indices, biblio, pp323, **Charlie Green came
from 41 Militia Battalion in the 30's and joined the 2nd AIF in 1939, on the first day. He served in the 2/2nd Infantry Battalion (6th Div)in the
Middle East and Greece. He commanded the 2/11th Bn in the NG Campaign. He took 3RAR to Korea in 1950. He was mortally wounded by a
mortar round, new, A$36.

247/39. (1125) Hetherington, John. Blamey: Controversial Soldier: A Biography of Field-Marshall Sir Thomas Blamey, GBE, KCB,
CMG, DSO, ED. AWM, Canberra, 1973. 1st ed, large 8vo in bumped d/w ( now protected), plates, index, biblio, pp414, **the author,
who wrote the first bio of Blamey, found there was much he didn't know about him and thus, was compelled to write 'controversial soldier', an
excellent book. good cond and scarce, A$36.

247/40. (8649) Hillier, General Rick. A Soldier First: Bullets, Bureaucrats and the Politics of War. Harper Collins, Toronto, 2009. 1st
ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, colour plates, index, pp509, **General Hillier commanded the Canadian Armed Forces before
retirement in 2008. He was always an outspoken leader trying to do the best for his troops. He was Canada's most popular and most controversial
leader since WW2; an excellent auto, vg cond, A$55.

247/41. (4340) Horner, D.M. (ed) The Commanders: Australian Military Leadership in the Twentieth Century. George Allen &
Unwin, Sydney, 1984. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, index, source notes, pp355, **16 general-rank officers from
Bridges to Wilton, a handy reference, vg cond, A$40.

247/42. (4735) Hoyle, Arthur, DFC. Hughie Edwards, VC: The Fortunate Airman. AMHP, Sydney, 2000 (fp1999). Reprint, large 8vo
in illus boards, plates, index, biblio, pp211, **Air Commodore Hughie Edwards was the most highly decorated Australian serviceman of W2
winning the VC, DSC and DFC, a good biography, new, A$45.

247/43. (8022) Keating, Gavin. The Right Man For the Job: Lieutenant General Sir Stanley Savige as a Military Commander. OUP,
Melbourne, 2006. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, profuse chapter notes, biblio, index, pp216, **Savige started his military career as

a private soldier in 1915 and was twice decorated for gallantry in WWI1. He rose to become a senior commander in WW2 (via the Militia) and led a
brigade against the Italians, Germans and Vichy French and a division and a corps against the Japanese. He was known as 'Old Stan' by his men,

new, A$36.

247/44. (10203) Loftus, Ian. The Most Fearless and Gallant Soldier I Have Ever Seen: The Story of Martin O'Meara, VC. Author,
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Perth, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates, maps, biblio, index, pp274, **Martin O'Meara, Australia's
only Irish-born VC recipient of WWI1. He showed great courage at Poziers where he was called 'the most fearless and gallant soldier I have ever
seen'. Two years later he was suffering from 'delusional insanity' and died in Perth in 1935, new, A$45.

247/45. (10119) Malone, M.] & Lutley, P.D. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's Greatest Soldiers.
Imprimatur Books, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the authors, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossary, appen-
dices, biblio, index, pp266, **the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in straigtened circumstances, found the Army to be
his home serving in WW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely wounded in action on his second tour in 1964. He was
one of the original Sergeants who started the SAS in 1957. He was also one of Ted Serong’s chosen first team (AATTV) in Vietnam, new, A$65.

247/46. (9326) Nicholas, Reg. A. Mr. Raspberry Jamwood. Author, Perth, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates,
pp134, **Reg Nicholas served as the intelligence officer for the Volunteer Defence Corrps (VDC) in Western Australia in WW2. The title comes
from an obscure WA timber favoured by farmers for fence posts, vg cond and scarce, A$45.

247/47. (11191) Perry, Roland. Monash & Chauvel: How Australia's Two Greatest Generals Changed the Course of World History.
A&U, Sydney, 2017. 1st ed, thick 8vo in card covers, inscription in fep, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp567, **the great duo Harry
and John who showed such great leadership in WWI1 putting the sword through the Turks in the desert and the Germans in France and Belgium,
vg cond, A$36.

247/48. (5017) Russell, W.B. There Goes a Man: The Biography of Sir Stanly G. Savige. Longmans, London, 1959. 1st ed, 8vo in
chipped but now protected d/w, price-clipped, plates (colour portrait in frontis), maps, index, pp315, **Lieutenant-General Sir Stanley
Savige, an Australian who served in both world wars and founded Legacy to assist the families of soldiers who did not return or who died as a re-
sult of their wounds etc, vg cond and hard to find, A$38.

247/49. (6752) Smithers, A.]. Sir John Monash: A Biography of Australia's Most Distinguished Soldier of the First World War.
Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1973. 1st ed, 8vo in excellent d/w, plates, source notes, index, pp303, **the story of the most remarkable
Australian General in WWI. The Brit High Command were not too keen on because he was a colonial, a part-time soldier and engineer and he was
Jewish! He was the first General to implement 'combined operations' at Hamel when he coordinated tanks, artilley, aviation and infantry to break
through the German line, vg cond and now hard to find,, A$60.

247/50. (6401) Wilkinson, Peter & Astley, Joan Bright. Gubbins and SOE. Pen & Sword, London, 1997 (fp1993). Reprint, trade 8vo in
card covers, plates, source notes, index, pp254, **an excellent biography of Major-General Sir Colin Gubbins who commanded SOE in WIV2.
Both authors were also members of SOE; an excellent book, vg cond, A$36.

Military General

247/51. (4656) Avery, LtCol Brian. Our Secret War: The 4th Battalion, RAR: Defending Malaysia Against Indonesian Confronta-
tion, 1965-1967. Slouch Hat, Victoria, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in illus d/w, plates and maps, index, end notes, nominal roll of 4RAR mem-
bers serving in Sarawak Apr-Sep 1966, gallantry citations, pp216, **an intriguing account of the clandestine Australian operations carried
out in Indonesian Borneo (Kalimantan) during Confrontation in the 1960s, 'CLARET Ops', new cond, A$54.

247/52. (4321) Barber, Noel. War of the Running Dogs: The Malayan Emergency 1948-1960. Collins, London, 1971. 1st ed, 8vo in
green cloth, lacks d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, pp284, **the fight against Chin Peng's MCP. The title was given by the Chines-backed
guerrillas, a contemptuous term for those who Malays remained loyal to the British. Considered the world's first defeat of communist guerrilla

warfare, tape marks in prelims else good cond and now scarce, A$24.

247/30. (11026) Barker, Theo. Signals: A History of the Royal Australian Corps of Signals, 1788-1947. RA Sigs Corps Ctee, Canber
ra, 1987. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, roll of honour, end notes, appendices, index, pp361, **communications
always have played a big part in the conduct of operations from 1788 through the Boer War, WW1 and WW2. vg cond and now scarce, A$120

247/53. (6488) Bartlett, Thomas & Jeffery, Keith (eds). A Military History of Ireland. Cambridge University Press, UK, 1996. 1st ed,
large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, notes, extensive biblio, pp565, **a major collaborative study of organised military activity and its broad
impact on Ireland over the last 1,000 years, vg cond and not often seen, A$48.

247/54. (11244) Blanch, Craig. For Gallantry:Australians Awarded the George Cross and the Cross of Valour. AWM/New South,
Sydney, 2020. 1st ed, large 4to in protected d/w, many colour and b/w plates, bio notes on each recipient, pp179, **Gallantry medals
for acts of serious bravery whilst not engaged with the enemy, heroes all, new A$48.

247/55. (11256) Boot, Max. Invisible Armies: An Epic History of Guerrilla Warfare from Ancient Times to the Present (2013).
Liveright, NY, 2013. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d./w, plates and maps, contains a very useful data base on insurgencies, chapter
note, extensive biblio, index, pp750, **a landmark book about a perennial and important challenge: querrilla warfare, vg cond and not often
seen, A$45.

247/56. (7980) Boyne, Walter J. The Yom Kippur War: And the Airlift that Saved Israel. Thomas Dunne Books, NY, 2002 1st ed?
Trade 8vo in card-covers, plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp334, **the Jewish Holy Day of Yom Kippur, October 6 1973, Egypt
attacked with missiles and 600 tanks and crossed the Suez Canal. At the same time 100 Syrian MIGs and Sukhoi attacked. Israel was taken by
surprise. All over for Israel? Not on your life because the US 'cavalry' came to the rescue with an enormous airlift of weapons, ammunition and
supplies, rivetting stuff, vg cond, A$28.
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247/57. (4888) Campbell, Arthur, MC. Jungle Green. George Allen and Unwin, London, 1953. 4th impr, 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates,
prev owners book plate in fep, maps, pp214, **the campaign in Malaya in the early '50s against the Communist terrorists from the view of a
member of the Suffolk Regiment, vg cond, A$26.

247/58. (9937) Crockett, Anthony. Green Beret Red Star. Eyre & Spottiswoode, London, 1954. 2nd impr, 8vo in pr cl d/w, plates,
maps, pp221, *the green beret of the Royal Marines versus the Red Star of the Malaysian Communist Party in the Malayan Emergency in the
early 1950's, good cond, A$26.

247/59. (6292) Kuring, Ian. Redcoats to Cams: A History of Australian Infantry, 1788-2001. AMHP/Army History Unit, Sydney/
Canberra, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps, illus, appendices, biblio, index, pp571, **the first publication to
provide a history of the development of infantry as part of Australia's Defence Force from colonial times to the present day; a credible work, vg cond
and now scarce, A$65.

247/60. (10572) Madden, Michael C. The Victoria Cross: Australia Remembers. (huge book - over 4kg). Big Sky, Sydney, 2018 1st ed,
enormous 4to in windowed hard-back, signed by the author, fully illustrated with pics of all 100 Australian recipients of the VC, biblio,
pp459, **an outstanding compilation in colour of all 100 of our VC recipients new, A$125.

247/61. (9640) McHugh, Roger (ed). Dublin 1916. Arlington Books, London, 1966. 1st ed, large 8vo in pr.cl but protected d/w, appen-
dix, a section of seven poems, pp399, **an anthology of accounts of the Easter Rising in Dublin in 1916, vg cond, A$26.

247/62. (11230) McKelvey, Ben. Mosul: Australia's Secret War inside the ISIS Caliphate. Hachette Australia, Sydney, 2020. 1st ed,
trade 8vo in card covers, maps, glossary, biblio, pp339, **a revelation of how petty criminals in Western Sydney became some of our worst Ji-
hardists to come to grief at the hands of our SAS and Commandos. An honest and compelling examination of modern warfare, vg cond, A$28.

247/63. (2699) O'Neill, Robert. Australia in the Korean War 1950-53: (in two volumes): Vol 1- Strategy and Diplomacy; Vol 2 - Com-
bat Operations. AWM, Canberra, 1981. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/ws, plates and maps, index, biblio, chronology, pp548 (vol 1), 782 (vol 2),
**the official history of Australia's involvement in the Korean War, vg cond and hard to find together, (sorry, can't separate them), A$200.

247/64. (9845) Paget, Julian (ed). Second to None: The Coldstream Guards 1650-2000. Leo Cooper, UK, 2000. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w,
colour and b/w plates, maps, page 97 cut out, biblio, index, pp350, **the Coldstream Guards, raised in 1650 by General Monck is the oldest
regiment with continuous service in the British Army - motto Nulli Secundus, second to none, vg cond, A$28.

247/65. (9719) Ryan, M.]. A Most Unusual Regiment: A History of Melbourne University Regiment. AMHP/AHU, Sydney, 2008. 1st
ed, small 4to in d/w, plates, abbreviations list, end notes, appendices, index, pp183, **MUR started out as the University Militia Corps in
1884 and then Melbourne University Rifles. John Monash, of Great War fame, started his career in this unit as a private soldier (enlistee #9) in that
year. The Regiment saw many changes from CMF to Army Reserve. It remains an ARes unit to this day, as new cond. A$48.

247/66. (216) Smith, N.C. (Lieut-Col) Mostly Unsung - Australia and the Commonwealth in the Malaya Emergency 1948 -1960. Most-
ly Unsung, Victoria, 1992. 1st ed, 4to in card covers, full rolls, pp125, **Australia's first stoush after Korea. Not much else covering this
ground, as new cond, A$40.

247/67. (11200) Walter, John. Snipers at War: An Equipment and Operations History. Greenhill Uk/Big Sky Sydney, 2017. 1st ed,
large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, end notes, biblio and source notes, index, pp294, **an insightful tactical and technical history of
the evolution of sniping, from the bow to the bullet, a very useful reference, new, A$35.

247/68. (4733) Wedd, Monty. Australian Military Uniforms 1900-1982. Kangaroo Press, Brisbane, 1982. 1st ed, 4to in protected d/w, ex
lib, full colour and b/w plates, index, lists of Regiments, biblio, pp144, **a pageant of Australian military history detailing the evolution of
uniforms over many years, excellent, gen goodcond, A$28.

247/69. (8996) Wharton, Ken M. A Long War: Voices from the British Army in Northern Ireland 1969-1998. Helion & Co, UK, 2009
(fp2008). Reprint, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices, roll of honour, biblio, pp523, **the first volume in the author's oral history of the
Northern Ireland troubles, vg cond, A$32.

247/70. (10460) Wharton, Ken. Northern Ireland: An Agony Continued: The British Army and the Troubles 1980-83. Helion, UK,
2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, biblio, appendices list by name the Rolls of Honour of British military KIA (1,367) and that of the RUC,
index, pp489, **a compelling insight into the British Army's long war against the IRA in Northern Ireland, vg cond, A$45.

Napoleonic, Crimean and Victorian Eras

247/71. (5277) Bleszynski, Nick. Shoot Straight You Bastards: The Truth Behind the Killing of 'Breaker' Morant. Random House,
Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, trade-sized 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, pp386, **Murder or justice? Were the Breaker and Handcock unjustly shot
in 1902? Another book to reopen the debate. (it appears Kitchener may have a bit to answer for), new cond, A$28.

247/72. (6097) Chamberlain, Max & Droogleever, Robin. (eds) The War With Johnny Boer: Australians in the Boer War, 1899-1902.
AMHP, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in illus boards, plates and maps, glossary, biblio, appendices list units deployed, index, pp631,
**possibly the most complete history of Australian forces at the Boer War. An outstanding contribution to our Boer War history, new, A$65.

247/73. (10157) Cordingly, David. Billy Ruffian: The BELLEROPHON and the Downfall of Napoleon: The Biography of a Ship of
the Line 1782-1836. Bloomsbury, London, 3003. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps, appendices, glossary,
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biblio, chapter notes, index, pp355, **the British 74-gun ship of the line BELLEROPHON (known as 'Billy Ruffian') played an important role in
the defeat of Napoleon's navy at Trafalgar (1805), vg cond, A$46.

247/74. (4655) Corfield, Justin. The Australian Illustrated Enclopaedia of the Boxer Uprising, 1899-1901. Slouch Hat Publications,
Victoria, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, illus in b/w, extensive biblio, appendices list the bio rolls of the NSW and Victorian Contingents and
the ship's company of HMCS PROTECTOR, pp256, **the 55 day seige of the Peking Legations in 1900. This is the first book to deal with all
levels of Australian involvement in China at that time, an important reference, new, A$48.

247/75. (10309) Dallas, Gregor. The Final Act: The Roads to Waterloo. Henry Holt and Co, NY, 1997. 1st US ed, large 8vo in protected
d/w, plates, maps, appendices, source notes, biblio, index, pp544, **a magnificient account of the uneasy peace in Europe after Waterloo. A
diplomatic history deluxe, vg cond, A$34.

247/76. (10034) Glover, Michael. The Peninsular War 1807-1814: A Concise Military History. David & Charles, London, 1974. 1st ed,
large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp431, **this book seeks to give the basic skeleton of facts of the
various campaigns and battles of the Peninsular War between Wellington and Napoleon, bit musty and slightly foxed else good cond, A$30.

247/77. (8836) Glover, Michael. War in the Age of Bonaparte. BCA, London, 1980. 1st ed? Roy. 8vo in d/w, fully illus in colour and b/
w, appendix lists a chronology of the war 1792-1815, biblio, index, pp255, **after the revolution in 1792, France, under Napoleon Bonaparte,
became an expansionist empire which wreaked havoc across Europe - until he came up against the Brits under Wellington, vg cond, A$28.

247/78. (1350) Griffith, Kenneth. Thank God We Kept The Flag Flying: The Siege and Relief of Ladysmith 1899-1900. Viking Press,
NY, 1975. 1st US ed, thick 8vo in rough d/w, plates, index, biblio, pp398, **5000 Boer farmers laid seige for four months to Ladysmith with
over 12,000 soldiers within, it took another 30,000 troops under Buller to rescue them, good cond, A$32.

247/79. (5498) Maitland, Maj-Gen Gordon. The Battle History of the New South Wales Regiment, Volume 1, 1885-1918. Kangaroo
Press, NSW, 2001. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, profusely illus in colour and b/w, many maps, glossary, chapter notes, appendix lists battle hon-
ours from New Britain (1914) to Palestine (1918), index, pp333, **a meticulously researched record of the momentous events in three wars - the
Soudan, The Boer War and the Great War, an outstanding work, new, A$120.

247/80. (8130) Morris, Donald. The Washing of the Spears: The Rise and Fall of the Zulu Nation. Book Club Associates, London.
1972. Reprint, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, biblio, index, pp655, **the definitive account of a tragic and awe-inspiring story, the
rise of the Zulu nation in southern Africa under the great ruler Shaka and its fall under Cetshwayo in the Zulu War of 1879, vg cond and hard to
find, A$36.

247/81. (5018) Murray, LtCol P.L., RAA (Retd). Australian Contingents to the Boer War 1899-1902. Dept of Defence, Melbourne, 1911.
1st ed, small 4to in protected green cloth, titles gilt, ex CGS library and ex Ken White library, full nominal roll of all Australians by unit
to serve in the Boer War, pp607, **'this is the very rare 1st ed of Murray's' which is considered most important to the history of Australia's in-
volvement in the war in South Africa 1899-1902, RARE and in solid cond, A$1,200.

247/82. (1657) Murray, LtCol P.L. RAA (Retd). Official Records of the Australian Military Contingents to the War in South Africa
(pre AIF). Burridge, Perth nd? (fp1911). Facsimile reprint, large 8vo in gilt on green cloth boards, index, full rolls by state with explan-
atory notes, pp607, *Murray’s is considered ‘the bible’ on Australia’s commitment to the 2nd Boer War (1899-1902), vg cond and now scarce,
A$200.

247/83. (10498) Newbury, George (ed). The Australian Commonwealth Horse. Ed, Adelaide, 1989. 1st ed, 4to in card covers, desk-top
published, full rolls of all contingents of the ACH in the Boer war 1899-1902, casualty list and honours and awards, pp107, **the ACH
was formed after Federation in 1901 where all states handed over the responsibility for recruitment for the Boer War to the new Commonwealth,
slight moisture stains to lower right corner else vg cond and now scarce, A$65.

247/84. (1430) Nicholls, Bob. Colonial Guns. AMHP, Sydney, 1998. 1st ed, oblong 8vo in card covers, full illus, biblio, pp39, ** covers
the range of artillery found in the Australian colonies over the first 110 years of white settlement. A useful reference, new A$28.

247/85. (10941) Nofi, Albert A. The Spanish-American War, 1898. Combined Books, USA, 1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w,
plates and maps, index, pp352, **the author presents the war as a coherent military narrative, showing how the conflict developed and the strate-
gies employed on both sides, vg cond, A$36.

247/86. (8478) Patterson, A.B. From the Front: A.B. (Banjo) Patterson's Dispatches from the Boer War. Macmillan, Sydney, 2000. 1st
ed thus, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, glossary, reference notes, biblio, index, pp488, **the Banjo was a war correspondent for
the Sydney Morning Herald, The Argus and the Sydney Mail during the Boer War 1899-1902. He was shot at, went behind Boer lines with the
Medical Corps, spoke to Boer farmers, POWs and rubbed shoulders with noted personages on both sides, vg cond, A$42.

247/87. (10134) Sargent, Clem. The Colonial Garrison, 1817-1824: The 48th Foot, The Northamptonshire Regiment in the Colony of
NSW. TCS Publications, ACT, 1996. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, signed by the author, colour and b/w plates, appendices, chapter notes,
biblio, index, pp200, **the 48th was one of 25 Regiments to serve in the NSW Garrison. Most were Peninsular veterans, vg cond, A$85.

247/88. (11136) Simms, Brendan. The Longest Afternoon: The 400 Men who Decided the Battle of Waterloo. Allen Lane/Penguin,
London, 2014. 1st ed, 8v on protected d/w, maps, appendices, biblio, chapter notes, index pp127, **the story of how, on 18 June 1815,
against all the odds, a small band of British and German soldiers defied Napoleon and won the Battle of Waterloo, vg cond and uncommon, A$38.
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247/89. (5997) Thomason, William E. Marching On: The Bendigo Regiments and Companies, 1858-1988. Bendigo Militaria Museum,
Vic, 1989. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, b/w plates, nominal rolls, casualty lists and honours and award for all
conflicts from the Boer War to Vietnam, pp194, **a useful reference to the many units to come out of the Bendigo area, good cond and hard to
find, A$48.

247/90. (2702) Wallace, R.L. The Australians at the Boer War. AWM, Canberra, 1976. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, index, bib-
lio, pp420, **a most authorative history of the 20,000-odd Australians who served in South Africa, 1899-1902. vg cond and now scarce, A$85.

247/91. (7286) Woolmore, William. Steinaecker's Horsemen: South Africa 1899-1903. Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2006. 1st ed,
large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices list those killed in action, honours and awards, glossary, index, pp352, **Steinaecker's
Horse were a hard bunch of seasoned bushmen who performed an important roll in the disruption of Boer supply lines. Many were Australians.
Steinaecker was an eccentric Prussian who rose to LtCol and was awarded with a DSO, new, A$65.

Naval

247/92. (10178) "Ship's Company" H.M.A.S BENDIGO: Corvette. Np?,nd? 1st ed? Small 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated, nom-
inal roll of ship's company, glossary, pp136, **BENDIGO was one of 60 Covettes built around Australia in WW2. She served mainly in the SW
Pacific campaign, vg cond and hard to find, A$36.

247/93. (11097) Baldock, Tim. Fortress Fremantle: Its Lost Sub & Contribution to World War 2. Baldock Family Trust, Fremantle,
2018. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, pp143, **Fremantle was the base for US, British and Dutch submarines in WW2. One of
the US subs USS BULLHEAD was lost on operations from Fremantle harbour in August 1945. A useful overview of life in the harbour city during
W2, new, A$25.

247/94. (3783) Cairns, Lynne. Fremantle's Secret Fleets. Australian Maritime Museum, Fremantle, 1995. 1st ed, oblong 8vo in card co-
vers, inscr, plates, lists of all US, British and Dutch submarines operating from Fremantle Harbour, biblio, source notes, pp87, **allied
submarines based in Western Australia during WW2, an important reference, good cond and now hard to find, A$34.

247/95. (10403) Doolan, Ken. HMAS TOBRUK: Warship For Every Crisis. Grinkle Press, NSW, 2007. 1st ed, large trade 8vo in card
covers, signed by the author to Adm, Phil Kennedy, profusely illustrated, foot notes, roll of Commanding Officers, index, pp157,
*TOBRUK was launched in 1980 the second RAN ship to be so named. She was scuttled in late June 2018. The author was her commissioning com-
manding officer, vg cond and not often seen, A$52.

247/96. (5409) Lind, Lew. Toku Tai - Japanese Submarine Operations in Australian Waters. Kangaroo Press, Qld, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in
d/w and mylar, plates, maps, appendices, index, pp160, **an account of the Japanese Special Attack Force in Australian waters in 1942-1943,
vg cond and now scarce, A$42.

247/97. (8115) McAulay, Lex. The Battle of the Bismarck Sea, 3 March 1943. Banner Books, Qld, 2008. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, map,
appendices, glossary, biblio, index, pp262, **30 minutes that changed the balance of power in New Guinea. A battle for land forces, fought at sea,
won by air. new, A$34.

247/98. (11077) Mearns, David. The Search for the SYDNEY: How Australia's Greatest Maritime Mystery was Solved. HarperCollins
Publishers, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, lare 4to in protected d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, large gate-fold of SYDNEY, chapter
notes, index, pp264, **HMAS SYDNEY was lost in the Indian Ocean of Western Australia in a savage action against the German cruiser
KORMORAN. Both were sunk on the 19th November 1941 with all hands (645) men of SYDNEY KIA and the KORMORAN lost 78 men, 315
surviving, vg cond, A$40.

247/99. (4164) Olson, Wes. Bitter Victory: The Death of the HMAS SYDNEY. UWA Press, Perth, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w;, illustrated
with plates, maps and drawings, index, biblio, pp431, **what did happen just off the WA coast on 19 November 19417 This is a compelling book
written by a dedicated SYDNEY historian Wes Olson and is a 'must' for avid naval collectors, vg cond, A$68.

247/100. (10179) Perryman, John & Mitchell, Brett. Australia's Navy in Vietnam: Royal Australian Navy Operations 1965-72. Topmill
P/L, nd? 1st ed?, 4to in card covers, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, honour roll, pp96, **the RAN did a lot of work in Vietnam from
operating the HMAS SYDNEY bringing troops and supplies to and from Australia, to Clearance Divers etc, vg cond, A$40.

247/101. (7351) Ross, Al. The Destroyer CAMPBELTOWN. Conway Maritime Press, London, 2004 (fp1990). Reprint, oblong large 8vo
in d/w, part of the 'Anatomy of a Ship' series, complete with 1/256th scale fold-out plan, fuly ilus, pp126, **a remarkable portrail of HMS
Campbeltown, famous for the incredible raid on the docks of St Nazaire in WW2, new, A$48.

247/102. (4528) Scharf, J. Thomas. History of the Confederate States Navy: From It's Organisation to the Surrender of It's Last Vessel.
Gramercy Books, NY, 1996. (fp c1867) Facsimile reprint, thick 8vo in d/w, illus, index, full list of all vessels, pp824, **the author was an
officer of the Confederate States Navy; covers the struggle with the US Navy, river and open sea engagements, blockade-running, Iron-clads and
torpedoes and the history of privateering, a great book, vg cond, A$45.

247/103. (8472) Showell, Jak P. Mallmann. U-Boats Under the Swastika. lan Allen, London, 1987 (fp1973). Revised ed, large 8vo in d/
w, fully illustrated, full Ist of all U-boats in service in WW?2, biblio, pp144, **over 1,300 U-boats saw service in the Kriegsmarine in W2 -
very few survived, vg cond, A$32.

247/104. (10382) Smith, LtCol Neil C, AM. Australia's Bluejackets in German New Guinea 1914. Mostly Unsung, Melbourne, 2016. 1st
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ed, 4to in card covers, signed by the author, plates and maps, full nominal roll, honours and awards, glossary, biblio, pp65, **the Naval
Expeditionary force was sent to German New Guinea to capture the radio station at Bita Paka as soon as war was declared. Whilst successful, 6 men
were KIA, new, A$32.

247/105. (4276) Stewart, I.G. Liberty Ships in Peacetime: and their Contribution to World Shipping History. Ian Stewart Marine,
WA, 1997 (fp1992). Reprint, 4to in printed boards, fully illus, full data on all ships, index, pp322, **an excellent reference for Naval histori-
ans, as new cond, A$48.

247/106. (4977) van der Vat, Dan. The Last Corsair: The Story of the EMDEN. Hodder & Stoughton, London, 1983. 1st ed, 8vo d/w,
plates, maps, index, pp205, **the EMDEN was destroyed by HMAS SYDNEY at Cocos Is in Aug 1914. The crew escaped by the schooner AYE-
SHA in an epic voyage that made them and their captain Muller heroes in Germany, a very interesting story, sl foxing in fep else vg cond and
hard to find, A$45.

Special Forces and Airborne

247/107. (2710) Callinan, Bernard ]. DSO, MC. Independent Company: The 2/2nd and 2/4th Australian Independent Companies in
Portuguese Timor, 1941-1943. William Heinemann, Melbourne, 1953, 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, roll of officers, plates and maps, in-
dex, pp235, **Callinan was 2IC of the 2/2nd on Timor. An important book dealing with the events on Timor when the 2/2nd was cut off and fought
a vigorous guerrilla war against the Japanese, vg cond, A$28.

247/108. (9103) Cleary, Paul. The Men Who Came Out of the Ground: A Gripping Account of Australia's First Commando Cam-
paign: Timor 1942. Hachette, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, appendices show the casualties of both 2/2nd
company and the 2/4th company, chapter notes, index, pp382, **the perilous year of 1942 saw the 100 men of 2/2nd Independent Company
(Sparrow Force) stranded on Timor. With little further help from Australia they waged a successful guerrilla war against the Japanese, vg cond,
A$26.

247/109. (10205) David, Saul. Operation Thunderbolt: Flight 139 and the Raid on Entebbe Airport. Hodder & Stoughton, London,
2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp446, **the most audacious hostage rescue mission in history. The
attack on Entebbe airport Israeli commandos on 3 July 1976 was an extraordinarily detailed and executed operation rescuing Israeli hostages. The
only casualty was the raid leader Jonny Netanyahu, brother of the ex Israeli PM, vg cond, A$35.

247/110. (9831) Donaldson, Mark, VC. The Crossroad: A Story of Life, Death and the SAS. Macmillan, Australia, 2013. 1st ed, large
8vo in protected d/w, plates, index, pp432, **the life story (so far) of the remarkable Mark Donaldson, VC who'se life before joining the SAS
was a rocky one and joining the great SASR with multiple tours of Afghanistan winning the VC on one of them. He was also wounded in action on a
later tour, a must read book, vg cond, A$45.

247/111. (11065) Gartner, John. The Fading Light: Memories of a Professional Soldier's Five Decades of War and Conflict in Africa,
Asia and the Middle East. Author, Perth 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates, glossary, pp385, **the epic
journey of John Gartner in the Special Forces world. A great story, new, A$45.

247/112. (11246) Helliwell, Christine. SEMUT: The Untold Story of a Secret Australian Operation in WW2 Borneo. Michael Joseph/
Penguin/Random House, Australia, 2021. 1st ed, thick 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates and maps, glossary, endnotes,
appendix lists nominal roll of SOA/SRD operatives, biblio, index, pp562, **a detailed account of SEMUT 2 & 3s activites against the Japa-
nese in Borneo. They were greatly assisted by the local Ibans and Dyaks who led a brutal campaign on the Japanese. An excellent account of the war
in Borneo, new, A$45.

247/113. (8295) Horner, David (with Neil Thomas). In Action With the SAS. A&U Sydney, 2009. An updated edition of 'Phantoms of
the Jungle', thus 1st in this form, trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp356, **includes
a new section 'the force of choice 1999-2000', nominal rolls of Borneo & Vietnam wars have been deleted, new, A$35.

247/114. (10806) Irwin, Will. Abundance of Valor: Resistance, Survival and Liberation 1944-45. Ballantine Books, NY, 2010. 1st ed,
large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp378, **concentrates on the three Jedburgh teams that operated farhest behind
enemy lines, the nine men whose treacherous missions resulted in deaths, captures and hairs-breath escapes, vg cond, A$35.

247/115. (10222) James, Karl. Double Diamonds: Australian Commandos in the Pacific War, 1941-45. AWM /New South, Sydney,
2016. 1st ed, oblong 8vo in card covers, full narrative pictorial in colour and b/w, colour map, abbreviations list, chapter notes, biblio,
index, pp231, **an excellent pictorial of the activities of most of the Australian Commando Squadrons in the SW Pacific in WW2, new, A$45.

247/116. (11233) Lefevre, Eric. Brandenburg Division: Commandos of the Reich Historie & Collections, Paris, 2000. (trans from the
French). 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, plates, appendices incl Order of Battle, biblio, pp333, **the Brandenburgers were initially subordi-
nated to the Abwehr, the German intelligence and counter-espionage agency of the Wehmacht. They spent a lot of time wearing the uniforms of the
Dutch, British, Yugoslavs or Soviets, tough men all, good cond, A$28.

247/117. (11058) Lett, Brian. The Small Scale Raiding Force. Pen and Sword Military, UK, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and
maps, biblio, index, pp216, **the SSRF was formed by Colin Gubbins of SOE and it consisted of many top soldiers such as Anders Lassen, VC,
MC & Bar, Marche-Phillips and Geoffrey Appleyard., new, A$85.

247/118. (11188) Lewis, Damien. SAS Nazi Hunters: The Ultra-Secret Unit and the Hunt for Hitler's War Criminals. Quercus, Lon-
don, 2015. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, index, pp425, **31 of the 80 SAS soldiers who parachuted into the French mountains in
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1944 were listed as 'missing'. SAS was to be disbanded in 1945 but Colonel Brian Franks formed a 'Nazi hunting' unit to track down the killers
through 1948 and beyond, as new cond, A$28.

247/119. (315) Long, Bob. Z' Special Unit's Secret war - Operation Semut 1. Soldiering with the Head-hunters of Borneo. Author,
Perth, 1989. Reprint, thick 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, rolls, index, pp608, **an excellent account of operations in Borneo in WW2 with
Z Special's SEMUT 1 (ant), new, A$55.

247/120. (2758) Maclean, Fitzroy. Eastern Approaches. Eight Adventurous Years. Jonathan Cape, London, 1966 (fp1949). Reprint, 8vo
in protected d/w, signed by the author, portrait in frontis, plates, fold-out maps of the Central Asia, the Western Desert and Yugosla-
via, index, pp543, **the brilliant Fitzroy Maclean who cut his teeth with Stirling in the desert and was placed in Yugoslavia to assist the Chetnicks
but found that it was Tito and his Communists who were taking the war up to the Germans. He consequently advised that British support should go
to Tito, vg cond and RARE with signature, A$200.

247/121. (11130) Malone, M.]. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's Greatest Soldiers. Imprimatur
Books, Perth, 2020. 1st card ed, large 8vo in wrap around card covers, signed by the author, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossary,
appendices, biblio, index, pp266 ***the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in tough circumstances, found the Army to be
his home serving in WW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely wounded in action on his second tour in 1964, awarded
the VC in 1969, new, A$35.

247/122. (384) Marshall, S.L.A. Night Drop - the American Airborne Invasion of Normandy Macmillan, London 1962. 1st UK ed,
thick 8vo in worn but now protected d/w, illus and maps, index, pp425, **Marshall writes from first hand experience of the US airborne
drop into France on 6 June 1944, vg cond, now scarce A$40.

247/123. (2418) McKay, Gary. Sleeping With Your Ears Open: On Patrol with the Australian SAS. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1999. 1st
ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, index, biblio, pp307, **a very credible account of SAS on patrol in Borneo and Vietnam, new cond, A$65.

247/124. (11155) Miller, David. Special Operations South-East Asia 1942-1945: Minerva, Baldhead & Longshanks/Creek. Pen &
Sword Military, UK, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, map in frontis, appendices, notes, biblio, index, pp220,, **the first book dealing with
Brit special operations in south east Asia. Most books in this area are Australian Z Special and the like. No mention of them here, new, A$45.

247/125. (502) O'Brien, Terrance. The Moonlight War: The Story of Clandestine Operations in South-East Asia, 1944-5. Collins, Lon-
don, 1987. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, inscr in fep, maps, biblio, references, index, pp363, **a first hand account of the clandestine RAF
operations against the Japanese in WW2. The author commanded a Dakota flight based out of Jessore which flew missions all over Burma, Siam, Indo
-China and Northern Malaya; an important book, vg cond, A$48.

247/126. (10221) Owen, James. Commando: Winning WW2 Behind Enemy Lines. Little Brown, London, 2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/
w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp413, **weaving together official documents, new research and veteran's own accounts 'Commando'
reveals the exhilarating story of one of WW2's most formidable fighting forces, vg cond, A$34.

247/127. (5884) Pinney, Peter. Signaller Johnson's Secret War: New Guinea 1943-45. UQId Press, Brisbane, 1998. 1st printing in this
format, a trilogy of 'The Barbarians' (pp240); 'The Glass Cannon' (pp224) and 'The Devil's Garden' (pp224), thick 8vo in card covers, glos-
sary, **the famous Peter Pinney, a member of the Australian 2/8th Commando (Double Whites) in the New Guinea Campaign; a trilogy of absolute
classics, new, A$22.

247/128. (5437) Ponder, John. Patriots and Scoundrels: Behind Enemy Lines in Wartime Greece, 1943-44. Hyland House, Melbourne,
1997. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, pp172, **an SOE operative in the dangerous mountains of Greece in WW2. A chronicle of the
struggle, the betrayals, the traditions, the friendships and the triumphs among a people with their own agendas besides fighting the Germans, a good
read, vg cond, A$45.

247/129. (3277) Ramsay Silver, Lynette. The Heroes of RIMAU: Unravelling the Mystery of one of WW2' Most Daring Raids. Sally
Milner Publishing, Sydney, 1990. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, maps, biblio, source notes index, pp314, **Operation RIMAU was
the second daring and eventually suicidal attack on Singapore Harbour. All participants lost their lives, vg cond and scarce in h/b, A$75.

247/130. (11265) Thomas, Leroy. Secret Techniques of the Elite Forces. Frontline Books, London, 2015 (fp2005). Reprint, trade 8vo in
card covers, plates, biblio, index, pp207, **all the techniques used by Special Forces units from selecting drop zones, jungle fighting, weapon han-
dling, navigation and all the other gems, new, A$32.

247/131. (11242) Wales Mark. Survivor: Life in the SAS. Macmillan, Sydney, 2021. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour plates, in-
dex, pp350, **the story of a young bloke whose aim as a teenager was to join the SASR. This came to pass when Capt Wales was selected and com-
menced training for deployment to Afghanistan. Not a bad yarn, new, A$28.

247/132. (11157) Webb, Brandon. (with John David Mann.) The Killing School: Inside the World's Deadliest Sniper Program. Quer-
cus, London, 2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, colour plates, pp480, **this book is a gritty behind-the-scenes look at what makes the mod-
ern sniper so lethally effective in combat (Dick Marcinko, SEAL Team 6), new, A$30.

247/133. (10642) Williams, Michael 'Wings'. Shooting from the Shadows: New Zealand Special Air Service: The 'Wings' Williams
Story. John Douglas Publishing, NZ, 2019. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, biblio, index, pp233, **'Wings' Williams
served in Borneo and Vietnam with the NZ SAS. Although it's his story, he encompassed the stories of many others, new, A$85.
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247/134. (10131) Wong Sue, DCM (AKR13) Jack. Blood on Borneo. L. Smith and Author, Perth, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/
w, limited edition #0486, signed by Jack and his son Barry 2001, plates, pp399, **Jack Sue, a Perth legend, served in SRD and Z Special in
Borneo in WW?2, vg cond and hard to find in h/b, A$65.

Vietnam

247/135. (6797) Ayliffe, Keith R. & Posener, John M. Tracks of the Dragon: A History of Australian Locating Artillery. AMHP, Syd-
ney, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates and diagrams, nominal roll of 131 Div Loc Bty in Sth Vietnam, index, pp339,
“*tracing the history of artillery locating from WWI to present day. Counter-battery fire relies on accurate and timely locating of the enemy's base-
plate or gun site, vg cond, A$65.

247/136. (6325) Blair, Anne. Ted Serong: The Life of an Australian Counter-Insurgency Expert. Oxford Uni Press, Melbourne, 2002.
Ist ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp238, **Ted Serong was one of the most original and influential
of the Australian Army's planners in the post- WW2 period. He established the Jungle Training Centre in Canungra (with George Warfe) and led
Australia's AATTV in Vietnam and much more, vg cond, A$75.

247/137. (8287) Brown, Malcolm, MacGladrie, Stuart & Sutton, Candace. You're Leaving Tomorrow: Conscripts and Correspondents
Caught up in the Vietnam War. Random House, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, oblong 8vo in d.w, fully illustrated in b/w, narrative pictorial,
pp210, **three Fairfax journalists take a fresh look at the dramatic events of Australia's involvement in the Vietnam War, new cond, A$26.

247/138. (9828) Cecil, Michael K. Mud & Dust: Australian Army Vehicles & Artillery in Vietnam. AWM /New Holland, Sydney,
2009. 1st ed, 4to in d/w;, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, biblio, pp304, **over 60,000 Australians fought in the Vietnam
war, our longest conflict till then, This is a summary of all of the various trucks, Landrovers, ambulancws, heavy bulldozers, cranes, howitzers, ar-
moured fighting vehicles and other equipment in use, vg cond, A$45.

247/139. (11260) Channon, Lt. James B. The First Three Years: A Pictorial History of the 173D Airborne Brigade (separate) Brigade
Information Office, USA, nd? 1st ed, oblong 4to in thick green buckram with coloured insignia, fully illustrated in b/w, np? ** 173rd
Airborne operated in War Zone D with 1 RAR and various other Allied units attached, vg cond and quite scarce, A$220.

247/140. (8292) Colman, Mike. Payne, VC: The Story of Australia's Most decorated Soldier of the Vietnam War. ABC Books, Sydney,
2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, glossary, index pp244, **Keith Payne, VC, AATTV was one of four recipients of the VC in Vi-
etnam (Wheatley, Badcoe and Simpson, DCM the other three), vg cond A$30.

247/141. (11175) Cosgrove, General Sir Peter. You Shouldn't Have Joined...: A Memoir. A&U, Sydney, 2020. 1st ed, large 8vo in pro-
tected d/w, signed by the author, colour and b/w plates, index, pp426, **General Cosgrove was a fair dinkum soldier, awarded the MC in
Vietnam with 9RAR and as they say, the rest is history. This is a good read, new, A$60.

247/142. (1535) Coulthard-Clark, Chris. The RAAF in Vietnam, Australian Air Involvement in the Vietnam War 1962-65: (The Offi-
cial History of Australia's Involvement in SouthEast Asian Conflicts 1948-75) . Allen Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, roy 8vo in d/w,

superior paper, illus with plates, maps, index, source notes, append, list honours and awards & command appt, pp412. **Volume 4 of
the Official History - covers every aspect of RAAF involvement in Vietnam from the Canberra bombers of 2 Sqn to the helicopters of 9 Sqn - excel-

lent reference, vg cond and now out of print, A$150.

247/143. (4793) English, Michael C. The Riflemen: The Unit History of 3RAR in Vietnam, 1971. AMHP, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, large
8vo in illus boards, plates, maps & illus, nominal roll, honours and awards, index, biblio, pp182, **3RAR was one of the last battalions to
be sent to Vietnam (2nd Tour). The battalion's constant patrols and aggressive reactions never allowed the NVA or VC to gain the ascendancy in
Phuoc Tuy Province, a good unit history, vg cond, A$60.

247/144. (11222) Faulkner, Andrew. Stone Cold: The Extraordinary True Story of Len Opie, Australia's Deadliest Soldier. Allen &
Unwin, Sydney, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp301, **the great Len Opie, DCM,
one of our great soldiers. Simmo and him were close mates. He was known as a cold-eyed killer who drank nothing stronger than weak tea, he fought
with his bare hands, a sharpened shovel and piano wire, new cond, A$36.

247/145. (5082) Grey, Jeffrey. Up Top: The Royal Australian Navy and Southeast Asian Conflicts 1955-1972. (The Official History of
Australia's Involvement in South-East Asian Conflicts 1948-1975). Allan & Unwin, Sydney, 1998. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w,
plates, maps and diagrams, index, endnotes, honours and awards, appendices, biblio, pp380, **Volume 7 in the Official Series. Covers all
naval involvement from the Strategic Reserve in the Malayan Emergency to CDT3 and the surface ships in Vietnam, good cond and hard to find,
A$160.

247/146. (8346) Ham, Paul. Vietnam: The Australian War. Harper Collins, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices,
source notes, biblio, index, pp814, **the Australian forces applied tactics a that were very different from those of the Americans. Guided by their
commanders experience of jungle combat in Malaya and Borneo, Australian troops operated with stealth, deception and restraint, an outstanding
contribution to the history of our most controversial conflict, vg con, A$48.

247/147. (11111) Henderson, Charles. Marine Sniper: 93 Confirmed Kills. The Great Carlos Hathcock. Berkley Books, NY, 2001
(fp1986). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, pp315, **the great Carlos Hathcock stalked the enemy on their ground with 93 con-
firmed kills, vg cond, A$30.
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247/148. (11085) Macdonald, Peter. Giap: The Victor in Vietnam. Warner Books, UK, 1994 (fp1993). Reprint, small 8vo in card covers,
map, biblio, index, pp368, **Vo Nyugen Giap defeated the French and then the Americans in Vietnam. Arguably one of the great military leaders
of the 20th century, vg cond, A$28.

247/149. (10434) Mackay, lan. Phantoms of Bribie: The Jungles of Vietnam to Corporate Life and Everything in Between. Big Sky,
Sydney, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, pp280, **Mackay was an original member of the Australian SAS in 1957 who
went on to operational service in Malaya and then on to Vietnam with 6RAR. It's a good book on leadership and management, vg cond, A$42.

247/150. (7078) McAulay, Lex. The Battle of Long Tan: The Legend of ANZAC Upheld. Hutchinson, Melbourne, 1986. 1st ed, 8vo in
vg protected d/w, plates and maps, inscr, nominal roll of D Company 6 RAR at the battle, appendices, index, pp187, **on 18 Aug 196, D
Company 6RAR fought an overwhelming number of Viet Cong in the Long Tan rubber plantation losing 17 KIA but accounting for many hundreds
of the enemy. The OC Harry Smith was awarded an MC and Sgt Bob Buick the MM, vg cond and now hard to find, A$85.

247/151. (357) McAulay, Lex. The Battle of Coral: Fire Support Bases ‘Coral’ and ‘Balmoral’ May 1968. Hutchinson, Australia, 1988.
1st ed, 8vo in protected, mint d/w, plates, maps and illus, index, appendices list Order of Battle of NVA, lists of patrol actions around
FSB Coral, list of Australians KIA in AO ‘Surfers’, the biggest unit level battle involving Australians in the Vietnam War, **a brilliant account
by Lex McAulay, a fine writer on Vietnam, vg cond and now scarce, A$60.

247/152. (4747) McHugh, Siobhan. Minefields and Miniskirts: Australian Women and the Vietnam War. Doubleday, Sydney, 1993.
1st ed, 8vo in card covers, previous owners stamp on prelims, plates, index, notes and references, pp295, **up to 1000 Australian women
served in Vietnam in the '60 and '70 as entertainers, nurses, secretaries, consular staff and more, good cond, A$28.

247/153. (9900) McKay, Gary. On Patrol with the SAS: Sleeping With Your Ears Open. Accessible Publishing Systems P/L, Sydney,
2007. (fp1999). 1st ed in this format, small 4to in card covers, large print, ex lib, plates, notes, biblio, index, pp458, **at last a good book in
LARGE PRINT for us old blokes, good cond, A$28.

247/154. (5022) McNeill, Ian. To Long Tan: The Australian Army and the Vietnam War 1950-1966. Allen & Unwin/ AWM, Canberra,
1993. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, diagrams, graphs, appendices, biblio, substantial end-notes, index, pp614, **the second vol-
ume of the Official History of Australia's involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts 1948-1975, vg cond and now scarce, A$180.

247/155. (5881) Modystack, Neville ]. The Pony Soldiers: The Australian Light Horse, Vietnam, 1965-1966. AMHP, Sydney, 2003. 1st
ed, large 8vo in illus boards, nominal roll, appendices, index, pp112, **the combat experiences of 1 Troop, A Sqn, 4th/19th Prince of Wales
Light Horse in Vietnam. The were equipped with US M113 APCs. They were part of the 1 RAR group attached to the 173rd Airborne Brigade in
Bien Hoa, new, A$45.

247/156. (5003) Newman, Major K.E. (ed) The ANZAC Battalion: A Record of the Tour of 2nd Battalion, the Royal Australian Regi-
ment & 1st Battalion, RNZIR in South Vietnam, 1967-68. Burridge, Perth 1995. (fp1968) Reprint, 4to in cloth with gilt titles, colour and
b/w plates, nominal roll, roll of honour, index, pp175, **2RARs 1st tour of Vietnam with the addition of two NZ Rifle Companies (Victor &
Whisky) and their 23 operations in Phuoc Tuy and Bien Hoa Provinces including the Tet Offensive in 1968, (lacks the maps from the 1st ed), new,
A$85.

247/157. (1446) O'Neill, Robert. Vietnam Task: The 5th Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment, 1966/67. Cassell, Australia, 1995.
(fp1968). Reprint, 8vo in mint d/w, plates, maps, index, roll of honour, honours and awards, pp263, **5RARs 1st Tour of Vietnam 1966/67.
The author was the Battalion Int Officer as Major O'Neill. Most of the book was written as it happened. He went on to become one of our best war
historians, vg cond, new cond, A$65.

247/158. (2696) Pemberton, Gregory. Vietnam Remembered. Weldon, Sydney, 1990. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, colour and b/w plates and
maps, full nominal rolls by unit of all who served, index, pp292, **the only book besides DVA's list to list every man by unit, an invaluable
reference for unmasking 'scoundrels' who claim they served in Vietnam, vg cond and now scarce, A$85.

247/159. (313) Petersen, Maj Barry, MC. Tiger Men: An Australian Soldier's Secret War in Vietnam. Macmillan, Melbourne, 1988. 1st
ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, source notes, index, pp245, **Petersen worked on his own, training and leading the Montanyard hill
tribesmen of central Vietnam. He was a member of the AATTV but worked for the CIA. vg cond and now scarce, A$75.

247/160. (8020) Pound, Gordon. What Soldiers Do: An Australian Artilleryman in Vietnam. AMHP, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in
laminated boards, plates, appendices list nominal rolls of 105 & 107 Field Batteries deployed in Vietnam 1965 and 1970, index, pp289,
**the experiences of a young British man who joined the Australian Army as a Gunner and served in Vietnam with both 105 and 107 Btys, an inter-
esting perspective from a non-infantry participant, new, A$35.

247/161. (5046) Taylor, Jerry. Last Out: 4RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion's Second Tour in Vietnam. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2001. 1st
ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, endnotes, glossary, index, pp270, **the story of the training and preparation for war of 4RAR (ANZAC) and
their tour of duty in Sth Vietnam in 1970-7, vg cond and hard to find, A$65.

The Great War 1914-1918

247/162. (7794) Allan, Lieutenant P.V. (et al). The Thirty-Ninth: The History of the 39th Battalion, Australian Imperial Force. G.W.
Green & Soms, P/L, Melbourne, 1934. 1st ed, large 8vo in original dark blue boards, sl stain on front board. Portrait in frontis (LtCol
Paterson), plates and 11 fold-out maps of much of the Western Front, honours and awards, honour roll, nominal roll, index, pp371 **the
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39th Bn, AIF, a Victorian unit, saw action at Messines, Ypres, Broodseinde, Passechendaele, the Somme, Amiens, Mont St. Quentin and the Hinden-
burg Line among others. This book is one of the best unit histories produced and is in vg cond thus very scarce, A$400.

247/163. (4617) ANZAC Memorial, 25 April 1915. ANZAC Memorial, 25 April 1915. The Returned Soldier's Association, Sydney 1917.
(fp 25 Apr 1916). 2nd ed, 8vo in decorated cloth boards, full rolls by unit of those killed from Aug 1914 to 1917, index, plates of decora-
tions, gallery of honour, pp513, **one of the most important Australian books of the Great War, excellent cond and now scarce, A$85.

247/164. (7779) Austin, Ron. The Fighting Fourth: A History of Sydney's 4th Battalion, AIF, 1914-19. Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria,
2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates and maps, full nominal roll, honours and awards, honour roll, biblio, index,
pp256, **the 4th Bn, AIF, a famous NSW unit, served on Gallipoli and the Western Front at Poziers, Mouquet Farm, Flanders, the Somme,
Bullecourt and Third Ypres among others losing a third of its number, vg cond and most desirable, A$185.

247/165. (7206) Austin, Ron. Gallipoli Encyclopedia: Australians in the 1915 Dardanelles Campaign. Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria,
2005. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, profusely illus, appendices, honours and awards (9 x VCs to Australians, 30 x Brit-
ish and 1 x NZ), biblio, pp288, **contains over 1,000 entries; vital reference (AIF), new, A$48.

247/166. (8104) Austin, Ronald ]. Cycling to War: The History of the AIF/NZ Cyclist Corps 1916-19. Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria,
2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates, maps, nominal roll, honours and awards, honour rolls, biblio, index, pp176,
**the Australian Cyclist Corps was formed in Egypt in April 1916 for service on the Western Front. This book looks at the role played by two ANZAC
Corps Cyclist Battalions in 1916-17 and the Australian Corps and NZ cyclist units in 1918. They were ostensibly mounted infantry with roles in
reconnaisance and patrolling, new, A$55.

247/167. (4901) Austin, Ronald J. RFD, ED. The White Gurkhas: The 2nd Australian Infantry Brigade at Krithia, Gallipoli. R.J. & S.P.
Austin, Victoria, 1989. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates, biblio, index, order of battle of Turkish 5th Army, source notes,
pp156, **in May 1915 the 2nd Brigade (5th, 6th, 7th & 8th Battalions) attacked the German and Turkish guns at the village of Krithia. Their name

was given them by their allies in the battle commemorating the fierce way they launched into the fray, new, A$60.

247/168. (5366) Bostock, Henry P. The Great Ride. Artlook, Perth 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, colour plate of 'Into
Damascus' by H. Septimus Rowe, inscr on title page, appendices, pp232, **Harry Bostock rode with the 10th Light Horse Regiment and the 3rd
Light Horse Brigade Scouts serving in EQypt, Nth Africa, Sinai, Palestine, Lebanon and the EQyptian Rising in 1919; a great read, vg cond and
difficult to find, A$75.

247/169. (2946) Broinowski, L. (ed) Tasmania's War Record 1914-1918. ]J. Walch/The Govt of Tasmania, Hobart, 1921. 1st ed, small 4to
in red cloth, titles gilt, inscr. In fep, comp. Plates, full rolls, enlistments by district, map, pp370, **an important volume covering all Tasmani-
ans who served in WWI, very solid condition and now rare, A$250.

247/170. (9882) Butler, A.G. Official History of the Australian Army Medical Services 1914-18, Vols 1,2 and Vol 3. AWM, Canberra,
1930,1940 & 1943.. 1st eds, large thick navy blue volumes, (vol 1 1st ed 1930- vol 2, 1st ed, 1940 - vol 3, 1st ed 1943), fresh new bindings
with gilt titles, pp874 & 1011 & 1103, **Vol 1 is 'Gallipoli, Palestine and New Guinea'; Vol 2 is 'The Western Front'. Vol 3 'Problems and Ser-
vices'. A remarkable set well priced, faint evidence of foxing in the prelims and end papers of vol 1 else vg cond, A$2,500.

247/171. (1188) Campbell, Captain R.W. The Kangaroo Marines. Cassell, London, 1915. 1st ed, small 8vo in printed boards, pp127, *a
great little book written by a Scot who was amazed at the courage and heroism of the Diggers of the 1st AIF, vg cond and scarce, A$60.

247/172. (11143) Dapin, Mark (ed). From the Trenches: The Best ANZAC Writing of World War One. Penguin/Viking, Melbourne,
2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in fine d/w, biographies, pp413, **an outstanding collection of the best ANZAC writings, vg cond and now uncom-
mon, A$45.

247/173. (7706) Darley, Major T.H. OBE. With the Ninth Light Horse in the Great War. The Hassell Press, Adelaide, 1924. 1st ed, 8vo in
purple cloth, includes a dedication to Tpr T.F. Weathers, A Sqn 9th LH, KIA on Gallipoli, (also a printout of his service) also includes a
photo of his grave at Ari Burnu, plates, appendices list honours and awards, casualties, pp206, **the 9th, a Queensland unit, served on Gal-
lipoli in 1915 as infantry. In August they lost many men in attacks on Hill 60 and Rhododen. After the evacuation of Gallipoli in December 1915 the
9th remounted and fought through the Sinai-Palestine Campaign, good solid condition and as rare' A$375.

247/174. (5610) Dollman, Lieut-Col W. VD & Skinner, Sgt H.M, MM. The Blue and Brown Diamond: A History of the 27th Battalion,
Australian Imperial Force, (on Active Service) 1915-1919. Lonnen & Cope, Adelaide, 1921. 1st ed, 8vo in brown cloth with coloured.
titles, refreshed spine, plates and maps, appendices, honours and awards, casualty list, pp228, **the 27th Bn, AIF, 7th Brigade originated in
South Australia and saw service on Gallipoli and all over the Western Front in particular Amentieres, the Somme, Passchendaele, Bullecourt and
Villers-Bretonneaux, a rare unit history in vg cond, A$450.

247/175. (11267) Farrands, Don. The Glass Soldier: Not all of Him Shall Die. Blue Sky Publishing, Sydney, 2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/
w, illustrations, historical notes, biblio, pp393, **the story of Nelson Ferguson, a stretcher-bearer who was gassed on the Western Front and lost
his eye sight. In 1968, advances in technology allowed him to regain his sight, a great story of courage and resilience, new, A$38.

247/176. (5337) Hall, Rex. The Desert Hath Pearls. The Hawthorn Press, Melbourne, 1975. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates
(one coloured), index, pp219, *an excellent first hand account of service on Gallipoli, with the Australian 2nd Light Horse Regiment, AIF and then
service with the Imperial Camel Corps in the Sinai Desert in 1916 - many other valuable reminiscences of life during and after the War, vg cond,
A$80.
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247/177. (8919) Hartnett, H.G. (ed by Chris Bryett). Over the Top: A Digger's Story of the Western Front. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2009.
1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, appendices, pp326, **the first-hand account of a 'tour' of duty including wounded in action. Australia's diggers
didn't go over the top for King and Country, they did it for their mates and their battalion - extraordinary deeds performed by ordinary men, vg cond,
A$28.

247/178. (9274) Haste, Cate. Keep the Home Fires Burning: Propaganda in the First World War. Allen Lane, London, 1977. 1st ed, 8vo
in good, protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp230, **both Britain and Germany developed and used propaganda as a weapon of
war on a scale never known before, sl foxing to edges else in vg cond and scarce, A$25.

247/179. (7069) Hatwell, Jeff. No Ordinary Determination: Percy Black and Harry Murray of the First AIF. Fremantle Arts Centre
Press, Fremantle, 2005. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp303, **Percy Black, DSO, DCM, C d
G (KIA at Bullecourt April 1917) and Harry Murray, VC, CMG, DSO & Bar, DCM, C d G, were two of the bravest and most capable Australian
soldiers ever to depart these shores. Both started off as Private soldiers and won DCMs on Gallipoli in 1915, vg cond, A$45.

247/180. (4795) Hunter, Doug. My Corps Cavalry: A History of the 13th Australian Light Horse Regiment 1915-1918. Slouch Hat Pub-
lications, Victoria, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, biblio, index, appendices, nominal roll, pp181, **after serving for a few months on
Gallipoli they were sent to the Western Front with their horses, the only LH unit to do so; a new and dramatic insight into the previously ignored role
of the 13th LH Regt and their part in the victories of 1918, vg cond, and now hard to find, A$130.

247/181. (4922) Idriess, Ion. L. The Desert Column. Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1982 (fp1932). Reprint (Australian Classics ed), 8vo, in
protected d/w, frontispiece, maps, pp295, **Trooper Idriess served in the Sinai/Palestine with the Australian Light Horse - this is his diary, a
great read, vg cond, A$45.

247/182. (6135) King, Jonathan. Gallipoli Diaries: The ANZACS' Own Story Day by Day.(AIF) Kangaroo Press, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed,
large 4to in d/w, plates, maps, full roll of honour from 25 Apr to 20 Dec 1915, index, pp306, **an important book as it contains the first (and
only?) full Australian KIA roll of the Gallipoli Campaign ever published, vg cond and becoming scarce, A$48.

247/183. (8117) King, Jonathan. The Western Front Diaries: The ANZACS (AIF) Own Story, Battle by Battle. Simon & Schuster, Syd-
ney, 2008. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates& maps, chronology, biblio, index, pp620, **a 90th anniversary commemorative. Hundreds of brutal-
Ly honest and eyewitness accounts including diaries, postcards and photographs tell the story battle by battle, an extraordinary book, new cond,
A$45.

247/184. (8525) Lawriwsky, Michael. Hard Jacka: The Story of a Gallipoli Legend. Mira Books, Sydney, 2008 (fp2007). 1st ed, trade 8vo
in card covers, plates and maps, newspaper article loose in fep, appendices, index, pp537, **Albert Jacka, VC, MC & Bar was one of our most
famous AIF officers in WWI. A great contribution to our military history, new, A$32.

247/185. (8905) Likeman, LtCol Robert, CSM. Gallipoli Doctors: The Australian Doctors at War Series Volume 1. Slouch Hat Publica-
tions, Victoria, 2010. 1st edm large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, nominal roll of all AIF doctors who served, chapter notes, index, pp223,
**close to 300 doctors served on Gallipoli in the AIF and ANZAC - this is a compilation of mini biographies of each of them, new, A$60.

247/186. (9531) Likeman, Colonel Robert, CSM. From the Tropics to the Desert: German New Guinea, Egypt & Palestine, 1914-1921:
The Australian Doctors at War Series, Vol 2. Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices, nomi-
nal roll of all doctors, index, pp223, **Vol 2 follows on from 'Gallipoli Doctors' by the same author, edited by Ron Austin. It covers the Australian
Naval & Military Expeditionary Force (AN&MEF) to German New Guinea from 1914 and the AIF during the EQyptian/Palestine Campaign, 1916-
1918, new, A$55.

247/187. (8192) Lock, Cecil B.L. The Fighting 10th: A South Australian Centenary Souvenir of the 10th Battalion, AIF 1914-19. Webb &
Son, Adelaide, 1936. 1st ed, 8vo in red cloth with refreshed endpapers, titles gilt, bn chronology, decorations and citations (3 x VCs -
Blackburn, Inwood & Davey, MM), roll of honour, nominal roll of original bn 1914, bn orders, pp320, **the 10th Bn, AIF was formed at
Morphettville SA in 1914 and saw service on Gallipoli and on the Western Front in France and Belgium at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, Dernacourt,
Bullecourt, Polygon Wood among many others. An outstanding battalion history, vg cond, and scarce, A$300.

247/188. (4067) Newton, L.M. The Story of the Twelfth: A Record of the 12th Battalion, AIF, During the Great War of 1914-1918. Bur-
ridge, Perth, 2000 (fp1925). General facsimile reprint of the fat little 1925 1st ed in the larger 4to format in d/w, additional nominal index,
portraits of the officers of the 12th, **the 12th saw much action on Gallipoli and the Western Front. It comprised companies from Tasmania, Sth
Australia and WA. It suffered the second highest casualties of the AIF from 1914-1918 (3531) but lost the most on the Western Front (2,927), new,
A$65.

247/189. (4425) Pedersen, P.A. Monash as Military Commander. MUP, Melbourne, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, exten-
sive biblio, source notes, pp363, **a detailed and dispassionate account of Sir John Monash's development as a military commander before and dur-
ing WW1. Commanding the 4th Infantry Brigade, AIF at age 49, he went on to become one of the best generals on the entire Western Front, vg cond,
A$85.

247/190. (6090) Remarque, Erich Maria. All Quiet on the Western Front. Putnam's, London, 1929. Reprint, small 8vo in grey cloth
boards, pp248, **a novel but one of the most significant books written about the German side in WWI1, some shelf and handling wear else vg
cond, A$40.

247/191. (1202) Smith, LtCol Neil C. AM. The Third Light Horse Regiment 1914-1918: A Short History and Listing of Those Who
Served Author, Melbourne, 1993, 1st ed, 4to in card covers and tape spine, signed by the author, full rolls of the Regiment, maps, nomi-




16

nal index, pp144 **the 3rd LH served in Egypt and then Gallipoli as infantry, then Suez Canal, Romani and many other parts in the Sinai Palestine
Campaign, new, A$45.

247/192. (10985) T.H.E. Hayes (Acting Director AWM - ed) The Changing of the Guard: Graphic Incidents of the Two World Wars.
AWM, Canberra, 1942. 1st ed, very large oblong folio in green buckram with coat of arms to cover, with 104 pages of b/w plates tipped
in, 58 pages relating to WW1 and 46 of WW2, **as it was published in 1942, the New Guinea Campaign and SW Pacific Campaigns are not in-
cluded, vg cond, A$120.

247/193. (9009) Taylor, FW & Cusack, T.A. Nulli Secundus: A History of the Second Battalion, AIF, 1914-1919. Burridge, Perth, 1992
(fp1942). Reprint, 8vo in blue cloth boards, titles gilt, portrait of 1st CO LtCol G.F. Bround in fronispiece, colour patch on title page,
plates,honours and awards (VC toCpl T.]J. Kenny), pp357, **the 2nd Bn, AIF was raised in NSW and served on Gallipoli (the Landing) and the
Western Front in France (Somme, Amiens and the Hindenburg Line ) and through Flanders in Belgium; new cond, A$70.

247/194. (7671) Williams, Peter. The Battle of ANZAC Ridge: An ANZAC Victory 25 April 1915. AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, large
8vo in d/w, plates and maps, endnotes, biblio, index, pp221, **this book argues that a significant victory was won by AIF Australians and New
Zealanders on the first day of the Gallipoli Campaign. It deals with the battle fought later that day between ANZAC and the 3rd Ottoman Corps,
new, A$45.

247/195. (11264) Wilson, Graham. Dust, Donkeys and Delusions: The Myth of Simpson and his Donkey Exposed. Big Sky/AHU,
Sydney, 2012. 1st ed, large trade 8vo in card covers,plates, appendices, biblio, endnotes, index, pp401, **based on historical documents, the
author proves that almost every word spoken about Simpson's deeds on Gallipoli are false, vg cond, A$30.

247/196. (10118) Wren, Eric. Randwick to Hargicourt: History of the 3rd Battalion, AIF. Ronald G. McDonald, Sydney, 1935. 1st ed,
large 8vo in fully restored bindings, quarter moroccan and blue buckram in like slipcase, 5 raised bands to spine, all titles and decora-
tions gilt, plates, maps, footnotes, nominal roll incl casualty list, complete with many photos, pp399, **the 3rd Bn, AIF was raised in NSW
and saw active service on Gallipoli, the Western Front. This book was deaccessioned from the library of the Official Historian at Victoria Barracks
Paddington, an outstanding rescue of a very valuable unit history, RARE, A$400.

World War 2 1939-1945

247/197. (11238) Austin, Louise. Journey to Tobruk: John Murray, Bushman, Soldier, Survivor. Pier 9 Books, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed,
trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, biblio, index, pp319, **Murray served with the 2/13th Bn, 9 Di, AIF in Tobruk, Alamein, New Guin-
ea and Borneo. After the war, he became a grazier, CMF commander and a federal politician, vg cond, A$30.

247/198. (9266) Bridge, Peter ]. Fighting the Kimberley: The 3 Australian Corps Kimberley Guerilla Warfare 1942-1943. Hesperian
Press, Perth, 2011. 1st ed, large 4to in card covers, nominal roll inseted loosely, biographical notes on some of the GWG, index, pp336,
**the role of Major Mitchell's 3rd Aust Army Corps GWG and others in their preparations for an impending Japanese invasion, new, A$60.

247/199. (155) Budden, F.M. That Mob! The story of the 55th/53rd (A.L.F) Australian Infantry Battalion. Fast Books, NSW, 1993
(fp1973). Reprint, small 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, honour roll, biblio, pp168, **the story of three infantry battalions. The combined
55/53rd Bn suffered 130 battle casualties on 7 Dec 1942 at Sanananda in the New Guinea Campaign, vg cond, A$62.

247/200. (4236) Dawson, Christopher. To Sandakan: The Diaries of Charlie Johnstone, Prisoner of War, 1942-45. Allen & Unwin, Syd-
ney, 1995. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, inscr, plates, maps, index, officer rolls, biblio, pp120, **the horror of Australia's greatest wartime disas-
ter, told in the words of one of the survivors, vg cond and now hard to find, A$38.

247/201. (6065) Ewen, Murray. Colour Patch: The Men of the 2/4th Machine Gun Battalion, 1940-1945. Hesperian Press, Perth, 2003.
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, colour and b/w maps, nominal rolls, Honour roll, biblio, index, pp832, **this is one of the
most complete studies ever done on any particular battalion. It is structured in three main sections - the Honour Roll, the nominal roll and the narra-
tive, vg cond, A$120.

247/202. (5618) Fearnside, Lt G.H. (ed). Bayonets Abroad: Benghazi to Borneo With the 2/13th Battalion, AIF. Burridge, Perth, 1993
(fp1953). Revised ed, 8vo in d/w, honour roll, honours and awards (MM to Sgt Bert Chowne who went on to win the VC as an officer in
the 2/2nd Bn AIF in NG), pp434, **the 2/13th Bn, 20th Bde, 9th Div, AIF was one of the most heavily credentialled of Australia's fighting units.
The only unit to serve through the Tobruk Siege and went on to distinguish itself at El Alamein and the New Guinea and Borneo Campaigns, (NX57
14 Ned Malone (my father) was a digger in this outfit, WIA twice) vg cond and very scarce, A$385.

247/203. (8545) Fitzgerald, Brig. Lawrence (RL). Lebanon to Labuan: A Story of Mapping by the Australian Survey Corps WW2 (1939-
1945). J.G. Holmes, Melbourne, 1980. 1st ed, 4to in protected d/w, signed by the author, plates and maps, appendices, index, pp124,
**the Survey Section, Royal Australian Engineers was formed in 1910. By 1915 its strength had risen to 3 and 17 and was absorbed into the RASvy
Corps (PMF). By 1939 the strength was 1,700 ready for their major role in our Campaigns in the Middle East, New Guinea, Bougainville and Bor-
neo and of course, mainland Australia, vg cond and scarce, A$150.

247/204. (2903) Glenn, John G. Tobruk to Tarakan: The History of the 2/48th Bn, AIF. Burridge, Perth, 1987 (fp1960). Reprint, 8vo in
protected d/w, plates, maps, appendices contain rolls, honour roll, orders and decorations (4 x VCs), pp277, **the 2/48, the most highly
decorated AIF unit in WW2 - 4 x VCs - Gratwick, Gurney, Kibby and Derrick (all KIA), saw service in Tobruk, Alamein and the jungles of New
Guinea and Tarakan, vg cond, A$150.

247/205. (5549) Hay, David. Nothing Over Us: The Story of the 2/6th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF. AWM, Canberra, 1984. 1st ed,
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large 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates and maps, full nominal rolls, casualty rolls, pp604, **the 2/6th saw action in the Western Desert (attack on
Tobruk) and Greece campaigns (351 were captured). It also served in the New Guinea Campaign (Aitape and Wewak). A good unit history, vg cond,
A$185.

247/206. (11055) Hemingway-Douglass, Reanne & Hemingway, Don. The Shelburne Escape Line: Secret Rescuers of Allied Aviators
by the French Underground, the British Royal Navy and London's MI9. Pen and Sword, UK, 2015 (fp2014). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w,
plates and maps, biblio, pp197, **the Shelburne was one of the later escape lines established in Nazi occupied Europe. It was established by two MI9
agents in 1943 and successfully evacuated 8 groups of Allied airmen back to England, new, A$46.

247/207. (11263) Idriess, Ion L. Must Australia Fight? A&U, Sydney, 1939. 1st ed, 8vo in yellow buckram, remnant d/w pasted down on
cover, maps (incl 2 x on boards), pp223, **a seminal book written on the eve of WW2 in Idriess's engaging style, vg cond and very scarce,
A$120.

247/208. (4163) Johnson, K.T. The History of the 2/11th (City of Perth) Australian Infantry Battalion. Burridge, Perth, 2000. 1st ed, 4to
in protected d/w, presentation copy to Geoff Gallop, MLA, Premier of WA, profusely illus, nominal rolls, maps, index, pp289, **not an
official battalion history per se but a collection of stories from members covering all theatres of war the 2/11th served in. Many were killed or captured
at Retimo in Crete, vg cond and now hard to find, A$125.

247/209. (11261) Johnston, Mark (ed). Derrick, VC in His Own Words; the Wartime Writings of Australia's Most Famous Fighting
Soldier of WW2. Newsouth, Sydney, 2021. 1st ed, trade 8vo in cardcovers, plates and maps, notes, biblio, index, pp438, **Diver Derrick's
diaries from the 5 campaigns Tobruk to Tarakan. He was a double gallantry recipient of the VC and DCM. He was KIA on 24 May 1945 on Tarakan
Island, new, A$46.

247/210. (5804) Kidd, Reg & Neal, Ray. The 'Letter' Batteries: The History of the 'Letter' Batteries in World War 2. Authors, NSW,
1998. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, chronologies of each Battery, index, pp415, **the story of the 19 batteries (named alphabetically) of
coastal artillery in the Australian Army using 155mm guns and 150cm searchlights. It was all US Army equipment supplied by McArthur in order
to protect vital ports and supply lines, new cond and now scarce, A$40.

247/211. (11053) Kix, Paul. The Saboteur: The Aristocrat who Became France's Most Daring Anti-Nazi Commando. Harper Collins,
NY, 2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, chapter notes, pp286, **the story of the remarkable Robert de La Rochefoucauld who was trained by the Brit-
ish in the gentle art of chaos and mayhem. A great story, new, A$45.

247/212. (9023) Lucas, James. War on the Eastern Front: The German Soldier in Russia 1941-1945. Greenhill Books, London, 1991
(fp1979). Reprint, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates & maps, biblio, index, pp214, **told through the experiences of men who endured these
nightmarish years of warfare and the terrifying conditions they were forced to fight in, vg cond, A$34.

247/213. (11070) Marnham, Patrick. Resistance and Betrayal: The Death and Life of the Greatest Hero of the French Resistance. Ran-
dom House, NY, 2000. 1st US ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, glossary, chronology, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp296,
**the story of the great Jean Moulin, Resistance leader and a real pain to the Gestapo, was betrayed and captured in June 1943 in Lyon. He was tor-
tured and executed. Trying to find his betrayer still goes on today, vg cond, A$46.

247/214. (4698) Masel, Philip. The Second 28th: The Story of a Famous Battalion of the Ninth Australian Division. Assn, Perth, 1995
(fp1961). Reprint with addition of full nominal roll (1st ed lacked the roll), large 8vo in mint d/w, plates and maps, honours and awards,
appendices, index, pp390, **the 2/28th Bn, AIF was heavily involved in the campaigns of the Middle East and then in New Guinea (Scarlett Beach
Finschafen, Busu) and, Borneo (Labuan, Beaufort), new cond and now out of print and scarce, A$110.

247/215. (9198) Mitcham, Jr. Samuel W. Panzers in Winter: Hitler's Army and the Battle of the Bulge. Stackpole Military History Series,
USA, 2006. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, chapter notes, index, pp211, **before dawn on 16 December 1944 German forces
rolled through the frozen Ardennes in their last major offensive in the west which became the Battle of the Bulge one of the US Army's bloodiest battles
of W2, vg cond, A$26.

247/216. (6426) Moffitt, Athol. Project Kingfisher. A&R Books, Sydney, 1989. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps and illus,
chronology of Project Kingfisher, notes, biblio, index, pp306, **Project Kingfisher was a secret operation planned to rescue the Sandakan POWs
in North Borneo. McArthur, however, did not release the planes and resources to mount the operation leading to the death march catastrophe, vg
cond, A$22.

247/217. (9580) Obryn'Ba, Nikolai I. Red Partisan: The Memoir of a Soviet Resistance Fighter on the Eastern Front. Potomac Books Inc,
Washington, 2007. (fp2006) 1st US ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, glossary, index, pp228, **the story of Soviet Partisans in their bat-
tles with the German Army on Operation Barbarossa, vg cond, A$42.

247/218. (6805) Ollif, Lorna. Women in Khaki. Ollif Publishing, Sydney, 1981. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, chapter notes, index,
pp335, **the author's own war history as Pte Lorna Box who joined the Australian Women's Army Service (AWAS) for the duration. Lorna served
as a Driver, in Military Intelligence in New Guinea and Borneo where she was posted to a Civil Affairs unit, vg cond, A$38.

247/219. (11027) Phelps, Peter. The Bulldog Track. Hachette, Sydney, 2018. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour, sepia and b/w
plates, biblio, pp276, **the story of the author's grandfather Tom Phelps on the Bulldog Track in New Guinea in 1942, vg cond, A$28.

247/220. (4427) Rayner, Robert J. The Army and the Defence of Darwin Fortress; Exploding the Myths of the Critical Phase, 'til Sep-
tember 1942. Rudder Press, NSW, 1995. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, index, biblio, pp403, **examines the early think-
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ing for Darwin's defence and the political and military environment on which Darwin Fortress was built, excellent, vg cond and now hard to find,
A$60.

247/221. (5151) Saggers, Ian. To Hell-Fire, Purgatory and Back. Author, Perth, 2000. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates, illus, biblio,
index, pp154, **an account of the battle exploits and POW experiences of Major A.E. Saggers, OC 'A' Company, 2/4th Machine Gun Battalion and
Special Reserve Battalion, AIF, based on his secret diaries on the Burma-Thai Railway, author is his son, vg cond, A$60.

247/222. (11167) Seekee, Vanessa. Horn Island, 1939-1945. A Record of the Defence of Horn Island During World War Two. Author,
Horn Island, 2002. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, profusely illustrated, maps, honour roll, appendices, nominal rolls, biblio, index,
pp250, **Horn Island, in the Torres Strait, was the front line to attempt to halt the Japanese push to mainland Australia. By the end of 1942, there
were 5000 Australian and US servicemen on Horn, vg cond and uncommon, A$75.

247/223. (10067) Smith, Neil C. AM. Disarming the Menace: Australian Soldiers With the British Commonwealth Occupation Forces
Japan 1946-1952. Most;y Unsung, Melbourne, 2012. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, signed by the author, organisational charts, plates,
full nominal rolls of every person who landed in Japan for BCOF duty and Reinforcement Holding Unit for Korea, **a valuable piece of
scholarship, very useful for historians and genealogists, new, A$60.

247/224. (11262) Thomas, J. (intro). Japan's Mein Kampf: Full Text of the Tanaka Memorial: Authentic Story of Japan's Secret Docu-
ment for World Domination. NSW Bookstall, Sydney, nd? 1st ed, small card covered pamphlet in a protective sleeve, pp62, **a quite rare
pamphlet, discovered and exposed by the Soviet Union with one article written by Leon Trotsky and the full text of the document presented to Emperor
Hirohito in 1927, some staining given its age else in solid and complete condition, A$75.

247/225. (4884) Trigellis-Smith, S. All the King's Enemies: A History of the 2/5th Australian Infantry Battalion. AMHP, Sydney, 2010
(fp1988). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, nominal roll, honours and awards (with citations), honour roll plus WIA list, index, pp423,
**the title has special significance as the Battalion actually did fight 'all the King's enemies' - the Italians in Libya, the Germans in Greece, the Vichy
French in Syria and the Japanese in New Guinea, a Victorian unit part of 17th Brigade, 6th Div, new cond, A$85.

247/226. (1239) Tucker (Reilly), Eileen. We Answered the Call: AWAS of Western Australia and Their Mates. Author, Perth, 1991. 1st
ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates, nominal rolls, index, biblio, pp189, **celebrating the 50th Anniversary of the founding of
the AWAS in WA. Covers all facets of service provided by women who replaced soldiers for front line duties, vg cond, A$45.
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